

The Village of Haines Junction is seeking <u>five</u> members for a Trail Project Advisory Committee. This is a temporary position.

The role of the Advisory Committee is to advise on a plan for placing signage on the trail network, including recommending sign content, locations of signs, proposing trail names, advising on the development of a trail network app. The Committee will following guidance in the 2018 Trail Planning What We Heard Report and guidance from Champagne Aishihik First Nations. Administrative support will be provided by Village employees.

Successful appointeees will serve one (1) year term, noting it is hoped that this project will be completed for summer 2024. We estimate five two-hour meetings will be required to complete this project. Members will be provided with an honorarium of \$100/meeting.

To be considered for this position you must have resided in Haines Junction for not less than three (3) years.

If you would like to be considered for a position on this Project Advisory Committee, please submit your name and a brief letter confirming that you meet the above requirements and explaining:

- Why you would like to be on this Project Advisory Committee
- Your experience with the Haines Junction Trail Network
- Relevant experience that would make you a good candidate for the Committee

Please contact Aynslie Ogden, Corporate Manager at 667-7100 x105 or <a href="mailto:corporate@hainesjunction.ca">corporate@hainesjunction.ca</a> with any questions.

Deadline for appplications: Friday March 22, 2024 at 12:00 noon.

For more information on the Haines Junction Trail Network, and trail planning processes that have taken place to date, visit:

<a href="https://hainesjunction.ca/p/trail-planning">https://hainesjunction.ca/p/trail-planning</a>

VILLAGE OF HAINES JUNCTION (867) 634-7100 | admin@hainesjunction.ca | www.hainesjunction.ca